Page 1/2 2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514.807.3011 • www.standardpro.com
Dimensions
Product Label
The Bluetooth word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by LiteTrace is under license.
Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.
App Download
Due to our continued efforts to improve our products, specifications are subject to change without notice.

 — Refer to Commissioning Guide for
details on setup and options
ORDERING GUIDE
WALLSWITCH / 5KEY BLE
PRODUCT NAME NUMBER OF KEYS BLUETOOTH COMPATIBILTIY
WALLSWITCH1A = Bluetooth Mesh Line Voltage 3 Button Switch 3KEY = 3 keys BLE = Bluetooth Mesh enabled
ORDERING INFORMATION
ITEM # ORDERING ABBREVIATION INPUT VOLTAGE
BLUETOOTH MESH
COMPATIBILITY WIRELESS RANGE
63829  WALLSWITCH1A3KEYUNVBLE 120-277V Yes 100ft Max. (line of sight)
SPECIFICATIONS
VOLTAGE 120-277VAC
COLOR White
OPERATING TEMPERATURE -10°C to +45°C
OPERATING HUMIDITY <90 RH
NET WEIGHT 10g (without batteries)
WIRELESS RANGE 100ft Max. (clear line of sight)
FCC ID 2A26YLTKTVT2022
IC 22164-SENSOR
1.71"
(43.5mm)
1.65"
(42mm)
4.
05
"
(1
02
.8
m
m
)
Dim Down
Dim Up
ON/OFF
Ground (Green)
Neutral (White)
Hot (Black)
2 of 3
1 5/8" (4.2 cm)
warranty
yrs5 quick
ship
dry
location
indoor
1 For pairing instructions, click here.
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment. Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions.
All products are subject to change or may be discontinued any time without notice.
3-KEY SWITCH • Rev. 2025-7-30
Project : Type :
Date :Catalogue # :Drawn by :
Page 2/2 2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514.807.3011 • www.standardpro.com
GENIO CONTROL SYSTEM FEATURES
Genio is Stanpro’s smart brand of lighting and emergency lighting. Integrating the latest in Bluetooth® Mesh technology, Genio
products allow for customizable features that can be adjusted at your fingertips using a smartphone or other compatible devices.